# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	VEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name		Name	Execution Date			
Amar Maruti Kendale 10/06/2006		10/06/2006				
David L. Trumper			10/12/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology					
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts	Avenue				
City:	Cambridge					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETT	8				
Postal Code:	02139-4307					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type Number						
Application Number:	1150	6009				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(603)641-874	4	\$40.00 \$			
	. ,	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	603-627-811	3				
Email: dleblanc@sheehan.com						
Correspondent Name:						
	1000 Elm Str					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	1000 Elm Str Manchester,	eet				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	1000 Elm Str Manchester, NUMBER:	eet NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105				

### ASSIGNMENT

whereas we,		
Amar Maruti Kendale Name	residing at:	145 Henry Street, #2 San Francisco, CA 94114
<u> </u>	residing at:	6 Katherine Way Plaistow, NH 03865

the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### MICROCONTACT PRINTING

W/homese .

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Utility Patent Application, the specification of which was filed on January 10, 2003 as U.S. Application No. 10/340,537;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Commonwealth of Massachusetts corporation/institution, having its place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-4307 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

1

### PATENT REEL: 023728 FRAME: 0692

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 6th day of October, in the year 2006 584 Castro Street Son Francisco CAA 94114 at Amar Maruti Kendale State of CALLESIA WE County of SAN GrOALSW

Before me personally appeared <u>Amar Maruti Kendale</u>, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  $\underbrace{\partial \upsilon}_{day}$  day of  $\underbrace{\partial c^{\dagger}_{a}b_{a}}_{day}$ , in the year 2006



Notary Public

Docket No.: 17614-6104

	Executed this	day of	, in the year 2006	
at				
State of	f	Davi	d L. Trumper	
County	of	-		
acknow	Before me personally ap ledged the foregoing in	strument to be a fre	d L. Trumper ee act and deed and also repre	who sented
that he the year	or she is authorized to e	xecute the same th	isday of	, in

G:\IP Practice Group\MIT\6104 - Microcontact Printing\ASSIGNMENT.doc

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

Amar	Maruti Kendale
Name	e

residing at:

145 Henry Street, #2 San Francisco, CA 94114

David L. Trumper Name

residing at: 6 Katherine Way Plaistow, NH 03865

the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

# **MICROCONTACT PRINTING**

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Utility Patent Application, the specification of which was filed on January 10, 2003 as U.S. Application No. 10/340,537;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Commonwealth of Massachusetts corporation/institution, having its place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-4307 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

# PATENT REEL: 023728 FRAME: 0695

1

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this day of	, in the year 2006	
at		
State of	Amar Maruti Kendale	e and de le constanting for le transmoster
County of		
Before me personally appeared _ acknowledged the foregoing instrument	Amar Maruti Kendale to be a free act and deed and also re	,who
that he or she is authorized to execute th the year 2006	he same thisday of	, in

(Seal)

Notary Public

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year 2006

at

David L. Trumper

State of N.H.

Manchester, N.H.

County of Hillsborough\_\_\_\_

Before me personally appeared <u>David L. Trumper</u> ,who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  $/a^{th}$  day of *October*, in the year 2006

> **MEGAN E. CURTIS** 🖈 NOTARY PUBLIC - NEW HAMPSHIRE 🖈 My Commission Expires May 4, 2010

(Seal)

egan E. Curtis Notary Public

G:\IP Practice Group\MIT\6104 - Microcontact Printing\ASSIGNMENT.doc

# PATENT REEL: 023728 FRAME: 0697